UNITED STATES OLYMPIC & PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE

UNITED STATES OLYMPIC &	
PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE,)
)
Complainant)
)
v)
)
USA BADMINTON,)
)
Respondent.)

ORDER ON CONTINUING JURISDICTION

Pursuant to a joint request from Complainant, United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee ("<u>USOPC</u>"), and Respondent, USA Badminton ("<u>USAB</u>"), the Hearing Panel agrees to maintain Continuing Jurisdiction over the above-captioned matter until December 31, 2020, to assist in the resolution of any disagreements that may arise regarding the terms of the Settlement Agreement entered into by the Parties on April 27, 2020, regarding the following issues:

- 1. The process for filling current and future vacancies on the USAB Board of Directors;
- 2. The availability of trainings for USAB Staff, Officers, Committee Members and Board Members;
- 3. Audits conducted by the USOPC and U.S. Center for SafeSport;
- 4. Tokyo 2020ne Olympic and Paralympic Games Credentials and Passes;
- 5. An ongoing forensic audit of USAB; and
- 6. The USOPC's financial support of USAB for 2020 and 2021.

To the extent a dispute arises relating to any one or more of the above-referenced unenumerated items, the party seeking for the Hearing Panel to take action shall submit such request to Lucy Denley (<u>Lucy.Denley@usoc.org</u>) setting forth a brief explanation of the request being made for the Hearing Panel's review. Ms. Denley will then submit the brief explanation to the Hearing Panel and the Hearing Panel will provide direction for next steps relating to the

disputed matter. Neither USOPC nor USAB is permitted to directly communicate orally or in

writing with the Hearing Panel with regard to these matters.

Unless otherwise ordered by the Hearing Panel, the *Complaint* filed by the USOPC against USAB on November 12, 2019, will be dismissed and the continuing jurisdiction set forth in this

order shall cease at 5:00 p.m. MT on December 31, 2020.

It is so ordered by the Hearing Panel.

April 28, 2020

Date

/s/ Beth Brooke-Marciniak Beth Brooke-Marciniak, Chair

Rocky Harris, Panel member Will Groulx, Panel member